. LAND USE APPLICATION

ApplicaionType:  CLASS 9 ApwsTratn ] | LLASS B CHE pPEVIEN

APPLICANT INFORMATION /
[Check one box below for designated contact person regarding this application)
O Applicant Name: ' Daytime Phone:
Mailing Address: Fax Number:
City/State: . Zip: Email:
Jhaent: ¢3SV ET  CPESo ) NEYT AL . Daylime Phone: 50229 ) ~p 25|
Mailing Adarress:  “Z.Q g & Py Ve RD- K- Fax Number:
City/stater  SALE~ |, OR, lip:q]207  Emai

PROPERTY INFORMATION '
U7 caTen 5T NG AL 11301 195 Ac 613w 2%, 61600

(Street Address or Location of Subject Property) (Total Size of Subject  {Assessor Tax Lot Nurhbers)
. Property)
PARING ¢ oFFIce gulloine <R Conn
(Existing Use, Structures, and/or Other Improvements On Site) (Zoning) (Comp Plan Designation)

PROPOSED PROJECT INFORMATION
CoNfTruCct |78 SE INFILL To  ERSTIlle BUILD NG

[Describe the Proposed Use or Development of Subject Property)
NEIGHBORHOOD ASSOCIATION: CONTACTED? Yes ‘)E%ﬁo

The City of Salem recognizes, values, and supports the involvement of residents in land use decisions affecting neighborhoods
across the city and strongly encourages anyone requesting approval for any land use proposal to contact the affected
~ neighborhood association(s) as early in the process as possible.

[Describe Contact with the Affected Neighborhood Association) Date Contacted
SALEM — KEIZER TRANSIT CONTACTED? Yes Q@o

(Describe Contact with Salem — Keizer Transit) Date Contacted

AUTHORIZATION BY PROPERTY OWNER{s) / APPLICANT

“If the applicant and/or property owner is a Limited Liability Company (LLC), please also provide a fist of all members of the LLC
with your land use application.
(Property owners and confract purchasers are required to authorize the filing of this application and must sign below)
@ Allsignatures represent thai they have full legal capacity to and hereby do authorize the filing of this application and certify that the
information and exhibits herewith submitted are true and comect.
@ | (we) hereby-grant consent to the City of Salem and its officers, agents, employees, and/or independent contractors to enter the
property idenjified above to conduct any and all inspections that are considered appropriate by the City to process this application.

® | (we) he}'eby givf notice of the following concedled or unconcealed dangerous conditions on the
property: lm L

RN\

AN\ A ChHS VEIT (2-3l-15

= Tsighature] (Print Name) {Date)

3095 fiiven 0. N, SAlén . pe 91307

(Address - Include Zip)

{Signature) i (Print Name) (Date)

(Address - Include Zip)

STAFF USEONLY - DO NOT WRITE BELOW - STAFF USE ONLY ]“
Received By: Date: Receipt No.
G\CD\PLANNING\APPLICATION Info & Forms\Application Packets\Land Use Application.doc 8/28/2015
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February 18, 2016

Amy Dixon, Planner Il

City of Salem, Planning Division
555 Liberty St. SE, Room 305
Salem, OR 97301-3503

Re: Plan Review, 1177 Center St. NE
15-122543-RP & 15-122545-Z0

Dear MS Dixon:

The following is a response to your recent, 1-25-16 completeness checklist review of
the subject property for a Class 3 Site Plan and Class 2 Zoning Adjustment.

ltem 1: See the attached application form with the authorized signatures.

ltem 2: See the enclosed recorded deed for the property.

ltem 3: This property has an exemption for on-site parking; however, ample parking is
available for the low number of employees.

ltem 4: The submitted written statement states that the new underlying standard of
15% landscaping over a 2.95 acre site is clearly inapplicable to the proposed project
because there is no room or available land for more landscaping. The site was
developed in 1987 for its maximum use and landscaped to the standards of that time.
The use of parking for state employees is just as important as if buildings covered the
site. Therefore, to have a standard that requires 15% landscaping to a site that has no
room seems inapplicable.

However, in an effort to improve the existing landscaping, this resubmittal shows
existing landscape islands to be enhanced with the addition of trees. At ten existing
islands that now contain a bush or a missing bush, a new 1-1/2 to 2 inch caliper tree is
proposed for that island. The species of tree has not been determined but will be
selected from the City approved list in consultation with the DAS Landscape
Department, which is the new tenant. With this revision we feel that the site is getting
better within the existing allowable area.

I hope all this meets with your approval and if you have any questions don't hesitate to
contact me.

Sincerely,

Christopher K. Veit, AIA CSI CCS

503-390-0281 e FAX 503-390-2459 e 3095 RIVER ROAD NORTH e SALEM, OREGON 97303 e WWW.CARLSONVEIT.COM



(2) An application for a Class 2 adjustment (SRC 250.005(d) (2)) shall be granted if all of
the following criteria are met:

(A) The purpose underlying the specific development standard proposed for
adjustment is:

(i) Clearly inapplicable to the proposed development; or under 807.055.

Administrative Relief.
Unless otherwise provided under the UDC, when special circumstances or exceptional site
characteristics are applicable to a property, the landscaping requirements of this Chapter
may be modified through a Class 3 Site Plan Review, pursuant to SRC Chapter 220, upon
finding that one of the following criteria is met:

(a) The proposed landscaping meets the intent of providing a buffer between
adjacent uses of differing character;
When the entire block property was first developed, landscaping and buffering was installed
and exists today. The current Development Code eliminated the former landscape buffering
matrix criteria in favor of a flat 15% requirement over the entire site. This would seem more
appropriate for newly developed sites or sites that were undergoing a total transformation. In
this case the existing site will only be affected by less than 1% of new work and all of the
existing landscaping will remain. There is no additional land area available for additional
landscaping and the loss of 13,723 SF of parking would be severe.

(ii) Equally or better met by the proposed development.
The existing 4.3% landscaping composed of trees and bushes is distributed rather uniformly
across the site and is effective as a visual and environmental improvement. The Development
Code does not make an allowance for minor expansion or the effect on existing developments.
For this project we believe allowing the 4.3% landscaping to remain and be considered
compliant, when taken in context with its diversity and uniform placement as well as the
possibility of a drastic reduction in parking, would qualify as equal or better.

(B) If located in a residential zone, the proposed development will not detract from
the livability or appearance of the residential area.
This is a CR zone and not residential.

(C) If more than one adjustment has been requested, the cumulative effect of all the
adjustments result in a project which is still consistent with the overall purpose of
the zone.

Only one adjustment is being requested.



DAS-EAM Landscape Program written statement for Class 3 site plan review

WRITTEN STATEMENT. A written statement shall be submitted describing the proposal
and how it conforms to the following approval criteria for Class 3 Design Review (SRC
225.005(e)(2)):

(B) The transportation system provides for the safe, orderly, and efficient circulation of
traffic into and out of the proposed development, and negative impacts to the
transportation system are mitigated adequately;

The construction infill to the existing building exterior alcove allows the DAS- EAM Landscape
Program tenant to enclose maintenance equipment and to make repairs to equipment and tools.
This small increase in building footprint does not alter any existing traffic patterns to or from the
site nor does it alter any existing parking or on-site traffic flow. This facility is not for public use
and will not increase traffic trips or have any negative impact.

(C) Parking areas and driveways are designed to facilitate safe and efficient movement

of vehicles, bicycles, and pedestrians.

All parking areas and driveways are existing. Additional parking is not anticipated. All existing
parking, driveways and efficient movement of vehicles and pedestrians shall remain as is.

(D) The proposed development will be adequately served with City water, sewer,
stormwater facilities, and other utilities appropriate to the nature of the development.
The site is fully developed and adequately served. All City services to the site are existing to
remain with only minor modification (if any) that may occur on site.



ZONING: CR PARKING NOTES:
TOTAL SITE AREA: 128,250 SF (2.85 AC) 1. EMPLOYEE PARKING TO BE PROVIDED OFF-SITE
GROSS FLOOR AREA BY USE: 2,248 SF  BUILDING & GROUNDS SERVICES &

CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTING ~
LANDSCAPE, LAWN, & GARDEN SERVICES
11,232 8F BUSINESS - CURRENTLY VACANT
BUILDING HEIGHT: 24FT

EXISTING |PROPOSED

PARKING® FULL SIZE:

’ TO EXIST SAN
/ SEWER
¥

TOTAL LOT COVERAGE:
LANDSCAPING

122,700 SF{122,700 SF (NO CHANGE}

/ a /m
REMOVE ADA PARKING &

LOADING ZONE STRIPING

2 BICYCLE PARKING TO BE ACCOMMODATED INSIDE THE BUILDING

as

NEW DOOR:

y e
Yo W/ CONC BASE

\\I REMOVE LIGHT POLE

-

\%%\
L,

\ mxwm.:zo\

DRAIN

]
! |
| xm;o<m SIGN _ I
| & TRENCH i
| !
L

.|l_

oy o s

\Zmi 1,175 SF =,=u=LN

|
I
|
|
J

ﬂ =

EXIST DUMPSTERS
TO REMAIN

2
VERIFY

TO EXIST PUBLIC
STORM MAIN

SAWCUT & REMOVE
EXIST PAVING

NEWAC PAVIG.

250 GAL
FUEL TANK

T

. \ “
EXST! ﬂzm\ m UTILITY SINK REMOVE BOLLARDS, GAS
iy METERS, & CONDUITS, TYP \
® NEW. D . THIS AREA mx_m:zaw
NEV/ CABINETS B . RELOCATE CLEAN OUT
EYE WASH
A REMOVE ASPHALT RAMP
REMOVE] 4 -=
™ rer—ER LRAMP _ ¢ i iy
= | ol i n  rEohaIS W) B o 1
eustro [ e | o] / w \ W \v
REMAIN, 1%/_\ Ve doon \ INFILL EXISTING NEW GAS UNIT HEATER,
DOO OWR, : Wi SUSPEND FROI
FIX IN CLOSED POSITION —| NBOWS ND FROM STRUCTURE

=

71

3/32" = 10"

mw DEMOLITON & FLOOR PLAN

5)

s INTERIOR DESIGN

+ VY CARLEONVEITC O

VYEIT
ARCHITECTS PC

ARCHITECTURE
MEMBER AUERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARGINTECTS

3095 RIVER ROAD NORTH, SALEM, OREGOH 97303

CARLSON !

503-390-0281 » FAX 503-390-2450

DAS LANDSCAPE BUILDING
1177 CENTER STREET NE
SALEM, OR 97301

project

date:

checked by:

Ccv
copyright© 2015
Carlson Veit Architects PC
DEMOLITION &
FLOOR PLAN

“A-101




SLOFLMOEY S0 TLNLILSNI NYOIY wIanaw

£0EL6 NODIHO "WIT¥S "HLUON AVOH AR S60€
HOTLIANOS TV MAMA © BSPZ-06E-E0S XV * L8Z0-065-£08

NOIS3IQ dOIYILNI « IYNLOILIHOYY

‘gj 10d SLO3LIHOYY
|

T LIJA
A NOSTHEVYD

10€26 €O ‘WATVS
3N 133418 Y3LINID LLLL

ONIATING IdVOSANY1 SYd

109fod

date:

checked by:
cV
copyright© 2015

CONDITIONS PLAN

Carlson Veit Architects PC
sheet:

EXISTING

DIV L AVM-OML

AN 133d1S Hlcl

/THlS PROJECT

W0-.0%

#0-6€1

EXISTING BUILDING
+ 13,380 SF
ZONE: CR

i:

'
*§
£

COMP PLAN: COM

20._3»L

FETENE-WAY TRAFFIC

2 MARTON-STREE

<= OlddyHL AYM-INO
IN 13341S 10

100-6"

EXIST ATM

CEN

WAY TRAFFIC = mq

&£=53

EXISTING CONDITIONS PLAN

1" = 40"

00

of:

A-100




001~V

109ys

NY'ld 3dVISANYT
__ (500N
Od SIPRUOLY YO/ LOS/e)
910z @wBlAdoo

ND
Aq payoayo

MN
Ag umelp

G590
:100foud

9102-8L-¢

8)ep

josfoud

LOSL6 HO 'NITVS

AN 133418 J3UIN3D LLLL

ONIATING 3dVOSANYT SY

£0% Xv4 * L820-068-505

" 0d $L031LIHOYYV

SLOBLIDNY AU BLOLLLENG HYDIWINY YIRNHN
20526 NODTLC 'WITVE HLNON QVOH MIAR 5608

NDIS30 HOIMILNI » 38NLOFLIHONY

IO BAROS TN AU © GG PE-O!

or =t

Ol44vH L AYM-OML
3N 13341S HLZL

NY1d 3dVISANYT d4S0d0dd

<= 0144V L AVA-ENO
3N 13341LS H3INIO

467,90¢€

W0-6€1

W0-0%

.,0262 ‘F0E BLN.

INOD ‘NYd dINOD
"2 'INOZ
4S08E°CL F
ONITTING ONILSIX3

407671

el NG9z MOETOZN

S Lsixa Ho LY -
o OlHsnaaay.

B | Y GERPET Y FENFL e

<= Sy3L3N SvO LSIXI
NIYINEY O SHTLSHNNG.

w370 LHOIT LSIX3—|

- YANNGASNVAIL - -
CoFIaLsixa

i0-LG1

£ ety ey .,ﬂ}mmmpm_ﬁ%

T (e 45088

“g3uLaay.

AL LOTONIMYd

ol i A E.<In_w<pmv_,x,m..\l/
B TS smEals . L

T ONGDLSIXE -
EENTNGL

- SHINEAS _IAIVD

: :3dVOSaNY LSIXA
* (8390v 96'2) 45 052861 ILIS TYLOL

- 1SITGSAOHAEY-ALID WONA GILOTAS

83 VA STEML
7 {or) ONIQQY AE IAVISANYT QIONVHNT

¢ oE B R e s g CHe . g m@.n_mrﬁv‘mm_.m_mw_.,.._.w%xm.‘#

/..\n.t ‘ONIdVISaNYT

b AL BNIdVOSANYT LSIXE

— 3340 1SIXT

‘33Laav

3341 1SIXT S ,
. 3903H ® SITUL 1SIXT —

IFL LSIXT-

33yL.aay

i0-00¢ 305 6LN -

. dols
SN LSIXT —

G-

%517 MOE 2N

i,

= Tl
e T R
.7 39037 533 Isha

e AL

dAL 'S

Ol44VH L AVM-INO =>

AN 1331LS NOIdYIN

Wy,

NLY LSIX3

<= Ol4vdL AYM-ENO
3N 133418 10LIdVO




